Indicated value by Cost Approach 
1.350.00 

$11,600.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sales Approach, it is your appraisers' opinion that the total damages 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 1,350.00 
10.250.0Q 

$11,600.00 

"ELEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED OOLLARS 11 

Project Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 23 
177-179 Eva & 

172-182 E. Chicago 

MARKET APPROACH 

Here is a situation where there is a group of 4 buildings and garages on 
2 lots, each 50xlOO. Comparable situations are not possible. Thereo!ore, 
individual comparable sales will be shown for each building with the